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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

PASSED DY 'rHE 

THIRTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

ST A TE OF MAINE, 

A. D. 1852. 

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to resolves of June 28, 1820, February 
26, 1810, and March 16, 1842. 

~ttntlt.itn: 

WILLIA~I T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE. 
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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE.' 

1852. 
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402 SALE OF PUBLIC LAi'tD.-STATE VALUA'i'WN.-WILLIAlII POOR, jR. 

CHAP. 417. (mllal)~el" 4t 7. 

Land agent 
authorized to 
sell land. 

Valuation of 
Poland and 
Danville 
regulated. 

Pension. 

Resolve authorizing the sale of lot number twelve in township letter D, in first range 
West from east line of the state. 

Resolved, That the land agent be and hereby is authorized 
to advertise and sell at public auction the interest which this 
state has in lot number twelve in township letter D, in the first 
range west from the east line of the state, having due regard 
to any equitable or possessary claims that any person may have 
thereon. 

[Approved April 6, 1852.] 

Chapter 418. 
Resolve to correct the state valuation. 

Resolved, That the sum of fifteen thousand dollars for estate 
and sixteen polls be deducted from the valuation of the town 
of Poland and added to the town of Danville so that the state 
valuation of Poland shall stand three hundred eighteen thou­
sand, one hundred sixty-eight dollars for estate, and three hun­
dred fifty-nine polls, and the state valuation of Danville shall 
stand three hundred twenty-three thousand seven hundred fif­
teen dollars for estate, and two hundred ninety-nine polls. 

[Appl·oved Apl'il 6, 1852.] 

% .. 

Resolve in favor of William Poor, junior. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of this 
state, to William Poor, junior, of Brownfield, the sum of four 
dollars per month, for the term of two years, commencing the 
first day of June, in the year eighteen hundred and fifty-one, it 
being for injuries received in the Aroostook expedition. 

[Appl'oved April 6, 1852.] 


